ORDERING INFORMATION
WARW_
Product Family
WARW2
16” x 25” x 3“
WARW4
16” x 49“ x 3”
- -
Gauge
B = 14 Ga. CRS
C = 16 Ga. CRS
D = 18 Ga. CRS
E = 14 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
F = 16 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
G = 18 Ga. SS
        (Brushed)
H =  14 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
J  =  16 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
K =  18 Ga.SS
        (Painted)
(4) 7/16” DIA.
 THRU HOLES
(2) 7/16” DIA.
 THRU HOLES
FLUORESCENT/LED
CONFINEMENT SERIES
WARRIOR W2-W4
SURFACE LUMINAIRE
NON-CLAMSHELL DESIGN FOR MIN. TO MAX. SECURITY
3.00”
16.00”
(2) KEY HOLES
(2) KEY HOLES
9.50” 16.00”
9.50” 16.00”
19.00” 19.00”
14.00” 14.00”
49.00”
(2) 7/8” DIA. K.O. 2-1/2” DIA. K.O.
25.00”
 7/8” DIA
 K.O.
8.00” 8.00”
FEATURES
HOUSING:
Die formed, seam welded, and ground smooth
(specify material and gauge). Incorporates a
removable reflector unitized with all electrical
components for easy installation and maintenance.
FRAME:
Die formed one-piece frame with tightly closed
corners. (material and gauge to match housing).
HINGE:
16 gauge full length continuous, staked piano
 hinge, with welded ends. to prevent removal
(material to match housing).
LENS / LENS RETENTION:
Lens per specification (see options) and secured
by “Z” retainers with weld studs spaced six inches
apart for maximum strength.
SPECIFICATION  FEATURES
The New Star “ Warrior W2-W4 ” Confinement slope surface fixture is designed for security application
where easy authorized access is a factor.
•  18-12 gauge die formed steel or stainless steel
    nonclam shell housing with full length
    continuous staked piano hinge with welded end.